LILAY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Meeting of Llay Community Council to be held on Thursday 15" September 2016 at Llay
Resource Centre, Llay, at 6.30 pm.

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

APOLOGIES/DQOl's

APPROVE MINUTES FROM JULY MEETING

QUESTION PERIOD

POLICE MATTERS

MATTERS ARISING
a. Resource Centre Café discussion (CA)
b. Standing Orders Review (Chair to lead)

FINANCE AND APPEALS

a. Approve Finance figures for July & August
b. External Audit Report (Clerk)

C. LIP Appeal Rejection (CA)

STREET LIGHTING

a. Replacement column etc 282 Gresford Road to discuss.
PLANNING
a. 0680 erection of new dwelling and access road Gresford Road.

b. 0759 reduction of Protected Oak Tree at 14 Ash Grove Llay.
C. Provision of Toddlers Play Area proposal (CA)
BURIAL MATTERS

REPORTS

a. Carol Service Information (MD)

NEWS/WEBSITE UPDATE

a. Clarification for publishing information. (CA)

CORRESPONDENCE

a. Letter from Mr Jennings regarding location of Bin on Gresford Road.
b. Consider applications for Councillor vacancy (co-option).

Wets_F Welliamns Clerk



